
The Challenge at Onion Creek
Dates: Sep 30 - Oct 1, 2013

Round: 2
RESULTS

Par-Yardage: 70-5885

1

Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 Texas Tech 291 291 582 +22
2 Kansas 294 289 583 +23
3 Miami 293 291 584 +24
4 Texas State University 294 291 585 +25
5 University of Iowa 297 292 589 +29

Coastal Carolina 291 298 589 +29
7 Grand Canyon 297 302 599 +39
8 Kansas State 303 303 606 +46
9 Michigan 307 309 616 +56

10 St. Edwards 311 311 622 +62
11 UTPA 322 333 655 +95



The Challenge at Onion Creek
Dates: Sep 30 - Oct 1, 2013

Round: 2
RESULTS

Par-Yardage: 70-5885

2

Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 Texas Tech 291 291 582 +22
1 Elin Arvidsson 72 67 139 -1
5 Stephanie Bertelsen 71 72 143 +3
T 8 Kimmy Hill 72 73 145 +5
T 39 Hannah Arnold 76 79 155 +15
59 Victoria Uresti 90 85 175 +35

 

2 Kansas 294 289 583 +23
T 3 Thanuttra Boonraksasat 72 70 142 +2
T 8 Yupaporn Kawinpakorn 74 71 145 +5
T 15 Pornvipa Sakdee 70 77 147 +7
T 27 Meghan Potee 78 73 151 +11
T 39 Minami Levonowich 80 75 155 +15

 

3 Miami 293 291 584 +24
T 6 Dani Darquea 72 72 144 +4
T 12 Leti Ras-Anderica 73 73 146 +6
T 12 Delfy Acosta 74 72 146 +6
T 24 Kailey Walsh 74 76 150 +10
T 30 Rika Park 79 74 153 +13

 

4 Texas State University 294 291 585 +25
T 6 Iman Nordin 75 69 144 +4
T 15 Mara Puisite 71 76 147 +7
T 15 Ali Cowan 74 73 147 +7
T 24 Lejan Lewthwaite 77 73 150 +10
T 30 Maty Monzingo 74 79 153 +13

 

5 University of Iowa 297 292 589 +29
T 8 Briana Midkiff 73 72 145 +5
T 12 Jessie Sindlinger 73 73 146 +6
T 19 Lauren English 75 73 148 +8
T 24 Shelby Phillips 76 74 150 +10
T 30 Nicole Rae 76 77 153 +13

 

T 5 Coastal Carolina 291 298 589 +29
2 Marissa Hinchman 69 72 141 +1
T 15 Frida Castillo 76 71 147 +7
T 21 Nadia Luttner 71 78 149 +9
T 30 Emee Herbert 75 78 153 +13
43 Lena Schaeffner 80 77 157 +17

 

7 Grand Canyon 297 302 599 +39
T 3 Chorphaka Jaengkit 70 72 142 +2
T 19 Phoeba Cipa 73 75 148 +8
T 36 Emily Kaye 75 79 154 +14
T 39 Ali Thompson 79 76 155 +15
56 Ravae Canas 80 85 165 +25

 

8 Kansas State 303 303 606 +46
T 21 Carly Ragains 77 72 149 +9
T 21 Gianna Misenhelter 74 75 149 +9
T 30 Olivia Eliasson 73 80 153 +13
T 44 Madison Talley 79 79 158 +18
T 52 Katherine Gravel-Coursol 86 77 163 +23

 



The Challenge at Onion Creek
Dates: Sep 30 - Oct 1, 2013

Round: 2
RESULTS

Par-Yardage: 70-5885

3

9 Michigan 307 309 616 +56
29 Lauren Grogan 75 77 152 +12
T 36 Cat Peters 76 78 154 +14
T 36 Alyssa Shimel 78 76 154 +14
T 44 Yugene Lee 80 78 158 +18
49 Grace Choi 78 82 160 +20

 

10 St. Edwards 311 311 622 +62
T 8 Ryanne Haddow 71 74 145 +5
T 44 Isabel Morales 83 75 158 +18
T 44 Alyssa Smith 77 81 158 +18
51 Marissa Bransbury 81 81 162 +22
T 52 Haley Haught 82 81 163 +23

 

11 UTPA 322 333 655 +95
T 27 Melissa Bernal 76 75 151 +11
T 52 Blake Peterson 78 85 163 +23
57 Sam Parrao 82 85 167 +27
58 Elena Arroyo 86 88 174 +34
60 Alexandria Martinez 89 92 181 +41

 



The Challenge at Onion Creek
Dates: Sep 30 - Oct 1, 2013

Round: 2
RESULTS

Par-Yardage: 70-5885

4

Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

T 30 Lora Assad Texas StateUniv. 77 76 153 +13
42 Allison Lindley Iowa 81 75 156 +16
48 Michelle Woods Kansas 80 79 159 +19

50 Saskia Sterud CoastalCarolina 80 81 161 +21
55 Chelsea Pezzola Michigan 82 82 164 +24
DQ Maggie Beth Byers Baylor DQ 76 DQ +11



The Challenge at Onion Creek
Dates: Sep 30 - Oct 1, 2013

Round: 2
RESULTS

Par-Yardage: 70-5885

5

Pos. Top 20 Teams Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 Texas Tech 291 291 582 +22
2 Kansas 294 289 583 +23
3 Miami 293 291 584 +24
4 Texas State University 294 291 585 +25
5 University of Iowa 297 292 589 +29

Coastal Carolina 291 298 589 +29
7 Grand Canyon 297 302 599 +39
8 Kansas State 303 303 606 +46
9 Michigan 307 309 616 +56

10 St. Edwards 311 311 622 +62
11 UTPA 322 333 655 +95

 
 
 

Pos. Top 20 Players School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 Elin Arvidsson Texas Tech 72 67 139 -1

2 Marissa Hinchman CoastalCarolina 69 72 141 +1

3 ThanuttraBoonraksasat Kansas 72 70 142 +2
Chorphaka Jaengkit Grand Canyon 70 72 142 +2

5 Stephanie Bertelsen Texas Tech 71 72 143 +3

6 Iman Nordin Texas StateUniv. 75 69 144 +4
Dani Darquea Miami 72 72 144 +4

8 Ryanne Haddow St. Edwards 71 74 145 +5
YupapornKawinpakorn Kansas 74 71 145 +5
Briana Midkiff Iowa 73 72 145 +5
Kimmy Hill Texas Tech 72 73 145 +5

12 Delfy Acosta Miami 74 72 146 +6
Leti Ras-Anderica Miami 73 73 146 +6
Jessie Sindlinger Iowa 73 73 146 +6

15 Mara Puisite Texas StateUniv. 71 76 147 +7
Pornvipa Sakdee Kansas 70 77 147 +7

Ali Cowan Texas StateUniv. 74 73 147 +7

Frida Castillo CoastalCarolina 76 71 147 +7
19 Phoeba Cipa Grand Canyon 73 75 148 +8

Lauren English Iowa 75 73 148 +8



The Challenge at Onion Creek
Dates: Sep 30 - Oct 1, 2013

Team Statistics
Round: 2

1

PAR 3 SCORING   

Baylor 0.00 E
Coastal Carolina 3.00 E
Kansas 3.08 +2
Miami 3.16 +4
Grand Canyon 3.16 +4
Iowa 3.16 +4
Texas State Univ. 3.24 +6
Kansas State 3.24 +6
Texas Tech 3.28 +7
Michigan 3.36 +9
St. Edwards 3.44 +11
UTPA 3.80 +20

 
PAR 4 SCORING   

Baylor 0.00 E
Texas State Univ. 4.18 +9
Kansas 4.18 +9
Miami 4.20 +10
Iowa 4.22 +11
Texas Tech 4.26 +13
Kansas State 4.46 +23
Michigan 4.46 +23
Coastal Carolina 4.48 +24
St. Edwards 4.52 +26
Grand Canyon 4.62 +31
UTPA 4.74 +37

 
PAR 5 SCORING   

Baylor 0.00 E
Grand Canyon 5.13 +2
Coastal Carolina 5.13 +2
Miami 5.20 +3
Kansas State 5.27 +4
Iowa 5.27 +4
Texas State Univ. 5.33 +5
Kansas 5.33 +5
St. Edwards 5.33 +5
Texas Tech 5.40 +6
Michigan 5.60 +9
UTPA 6.20 +18

EAGLES  

Kansas State 1
 

BIRDIES  

Texas State Univ. 16
Kansas 15
Texas Tech 13
Miami 11
Iowa 10
Grand Canyon 9
Coastal Carolina 8
Kansas State 8
Michigan 8
St. Edwards 7
UTPA 2

 
PARS  

Miami 56
Coastal Carolina 55
Iowa 52
Kansas State 48
Kansas 47
Grand Canyon 47
Texas Tech 45
Michigan 45
Texas State Univ. 44
St. Edwards 41
UTPA 37



The Challenge at Onion Creek
Dates: Sep 30 - Oct 1, 2013

Round: 2
RESULTS       *Individual

Par-Yardage: 70-5885

1

Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 Elin Arvidsson Texas Tech 72 67 139 -1
2 Marissa Hinchman Coastal Carolina 69 72 141 +1
3 Thanuttra Boonraksasat Kansas 72 70 142 +2

Chorphaka Jaengkit Grand Canyon 70 72 142 +2
5 Stephanie Bertelsen Texas Tech 71 72 143 +3
6 Iman Nordin Texas State Univ. 75 69 144 +4

Dani Darquea Miami 72 72 144 +4
8 Ryanne Haddow St. Edwards 71 74 145 +5

Yupaporn Kawinpakorn Kansas 74 71 145 +5
Briana Midkiff Iowa 73 72 145 +5
Kimmy Hill Texas Tech 72 73 145 +5

12 Delfy Acosta Miami 74 72 146 +6
Leti Ras-Anderica Miami 73 73 146 +6
Jessie Sindlinger Iowa 73 73 146 +6

15 Mara Puisite Texas State Univ. 71 76 147 +7
Pornvipa Sakdee Kansas 70 77 147 +7
Ali Cowan Texas State Univ. 74 73 147 +7
Frida Castillo Coastal Carolina 76 71 147 +7

19 Phoeba Cipa Grand Canyon 73 75 148 +8
Lauren English Iowa 75 73 148 +8

21 Carly Ragains Kansas State 77 72 149 +9
Nadia Luttner Coastal Carolina 71 78 149 +9
Gianna Misenhelter Kansas State 74 75 149 +9

24 Shelby Phillips Iowa 76 74 150 +10
Kailey Walsh Miami 74 76 150 +10
Lejan Lewthwaite Texas State Univ. 77 73 150 +10

27 Melissa Bernal UTPA 76 75 151 +11
Meghan Potee Kansas 78 73 151 +11

29 Lauren Grogan Michigan 75 77 152 +12
30 Maty Monzingo Texas State Univ. 74 79 153 +13

*Lora Assad Texas State Univ. 77 76 153 +13
Olivia Eliasson Kansas State 73 80 153 +13
Emee Herbert Coastal Carolina 75 78 153 +13
Rika Park Miami 79 74 153 +13
Nicole Rae Iowa 76 77 153 +13

36 Emily Kaye Grand Canyon 75 79 154 +14
Alyssa Shimel Michigan 78 76 154 +14
Cat Peters Michigan 76 78 154 +14

39 Ali Thompson Grand Canyon 79 76 155 +15
Minami Levonowich Kansas 80 75 155 +15
Hannah Arnold Texas Tech 76 79 155 +15

42 *Allison Lindley Iowa 81 75 156 +16
43 Lena Schaeffner Coastal Carolina 80 77 157 +17
44 Alyssa Smith St. Edwards 77 81 158 +18

Isabel Morales St. Edwards 83 75 158 +18
Yugene Lee Michigan 80 78 158 +18
Madison Talley Kansas State 79 79 158 +18

48 *Michelle Woods Kansas 80 79 159 +19
49 Grace Choi Michigan 78 82 160 +20
50 *Saskia Sterud Coastal Carolina 80 81 161 +21
51 Marissa Bransbury St. Edwards 81 81 162 +22
52 Blake Peterson UTPA 78 85 163 +23

Haley Haught St. Edwards 82 81 163 +23
KatherineGravel-Coursol Kansas State 86 77 163 +23

55 *Chelsea Pezzola Michigan 82 82 164 +24
56 Ravae Canas Grand Canyon 80 85 165 +25
57 Sam Parrao UTPA 82 85 167 +27
58 Elena Arroyo UTPA 86 88 174 +34
59 Victoria Uresti Texas Tech 90 85 175 +35
60 Alexandria Martinez UTPA 89 92 181 +41

DQ *Maggie Beth Byers Baylor DQ 76 DQ +11



The Challenge at Onion Creek
Dates: Sep 30 - Oct 1, 2013

Player Statistics for Round 2

1

PAR 3 SCORING   

Frida Castillo Coastal Carolina 2.40 -3
Thanuttra Boonraksasat Kansas 2.60 -2
Briana Midkiff Iowa 2.80 -1
Marissa Hinchman Coastal Carolina 2.80 -1

Iman Nordin
Texas State
Univ. 2.80 -1

Leti Ras-Anderica Miami 2.80 -1
Kimmy Hill Texas Tech 2.80 -1
Gianna Misenhelter Kansas State 2.80 -1
Shelby Phillips Iowa 3.00 E
Jessie Sindlinger Iowa 3.00 E

Ali Cowan
Texas State
Univ. 3.00 E

Emee Herbert Coastal Carolina 3.00 E
Dani Darquea Miami 3.00 E
Elin Arvidsson Texas Tech 3.00 E
Minami Levonowich Kansas 3.00 E

 

PAR 4 SCORING   

Elin Arvidsson Texas Tech 3.70 -3
Yupaporn Kawinpakorn Kansas 3.90 -1

Lejan Lewthwaite
Texas State
Univ. 4.00 E

Meghan Potee Kansas 4.00 E
Dani Darquea Miami 4.00 E
Ryanne Haddow St. Edwards 4.00 E

Iman Nordin
Texas State
Univ. 4.10 +1

Lauren English Iowa 4.10 +1
Thanuttra Boonraksasat Kansas 4.10 +1
Shelby Phillips Iowa 4.20 +2
Briana Midkiff Iowa 4.20 +2
Marissa Hinchman Coastal Carolina 4.20 +2

Maty Monzingo
Texas State
Univ. 4.20 +2

Kailey Walsh Miami 4.20 +2
Stephanie Bertelsen Texas Tech 4.20 +2

 

PAR 5 SCORING   

Iman Nordin
Texas State
Univ. 4.67 -1

Nadia Luttner Coastal Carolina 4.67 -1
Stephanie Bertelsen Texas Tech 4.67 -1
Delfy Acosta Miami 4.67 -1
Carly Ragains Kansas State 4.67 -1
Chorphaka Jaengkit Grand Canyon 4.67 -1
Ali Thompson Grand Canyon 4.67 -1
Isabel Morales St. Edwards 4.67 -1

Mara Puisite
Texas State
Univ. 5.00 E

Jessie Sindlinger Iowa 5.00 E
Frida Castillo Coastal Carolina 5.00 E

Ali Cowan
Texas State
Univ. 5.00 E

Lauren English Iowa 5.00 E
Meghan Potee Kansas 5.00 E
Elin Arvidsson Texas Tech 5.00 E

EAGLES  

Madison Talley Kansas State 1
 

BIRDIES  

Elin Arvidsson Texas Tech 7
Chorphaka Jaengkit Grand Canyon 5
Isabel Morales St. Edwards 5

Ali Cowan
Texas State
Univ. 4

Briana Midkiff Iowa 4

Iman Nordin
Texas State
Univ. 4

Yupaporn Kawinpakorn Kansas 4
Delfy Acosta Miami 4

Lejan Lewthwaite
Texas State
Univ. 3

Mara Puisite
Texas State
Univ. 3

Jessie Sindlinger Iowa 3
Frida Castillo Coastal Carolina 3
Meghan Potee Kansas 3
Leti Ras-Anderica Miami 3
Thanuttra Boonraksasat Kansas 3

 

PARS  

Dani Darquea Miami 14
Lauren English Iowa 13
Carly Ragains Kansas State 13
Marissa Hinchman Coastal Carolina 12
Emee Herbert Coastal Carolina 12
Thanuttra Boonraksasat Kansas 12
Stephanie Bertelsen Texas Tech 12
Ali Thompson Grand Canyon 12
Frida Castillo Coastal Carolina 11

Iman Nordin
Texas State
Univ. 11

Nicole Rae Iowa 11
Kailey Walsh Miami 11
Rika Park Miami 11
Melissa Bernal UTPA 11
Phoeba Cipa Grand Canyon 11



The Challenge at Onion Creek
Dates: Sep 30 - Oct 1, 2013

Course Statistics
Round: 2

1

Onion Creek Club (original) Statistics
Hole Par Yards Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total

1 5 516 5.07 5.26 5.17
2 3 131 3.33 3.33 3.33
3 4 310 4.62 4.75 4.69
4 4 391 4.51 4.64 4.57
5 4 369 4.46 4.25 4.36
6 3 146 3.34 3.49 3.42
7 5 502 5.49 5.41 5.45
8 3 167 3.26 3.21 3.23
9 4 375 4.49 4.33 4.41
10 4 381 4.49 4.28 4.38
11 3 134 3.16 2.93 3.04
12 4 342 4.28 4.08 4.18
13 4 380 4.48 4.70 4.59
14 4 388 4.36 4.46 4.41
15 4 313 4.49 4.25 4.37
16 4 386 4.25 4.36 4.3
17 3 144 3.26 3.38 3.32
18 5 510 5.30 5.46 5.38
Total 70 5885 76.64 76.57 4.26

 
 

Hole Par Yards
Double
Eagles Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys Doubles Other

1 5 516 16 43 22 5 1
2 3 131 7 41 34 5 1
3 4 310 7 25 55 13 3
4 4 391 7 26 57 8 1
5 4 369 12 33 32 10 1
6 3 146 7 35 39 8 1
7 5 502 1 6 35 32 11 3
8 3 167 13 36 31 4 1
9 4 375 8 31 35 10 1
10 4 381 10 33 37 7 2
11 3 134 19 41 20 1 1
12 4 342 28 29 27 7 3
13 4 380 7 24 56 8 2
14 4 388 11 36 39 11
15 4 313 11 32 30 7 4
16 4 386 12 37 25 9 2
17 3 144 17 28 37 8 1
18 5 510 15 30 41 7 2

Total 70 5885 1 213 1164 649 139 30


